06-10-1999	
101060182	

.- .

.

(LGG	101060182 PATENUS 182	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
6.9.91	PATENIS US	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patern	and Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):		
Yasunao Kuroda	0 4 1999 (ri 5-11, Doshomachi 3 chor Osaka 541-0045 Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	A Japanese corporation	l		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment D Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame			
Other				
Execution Date: May 26, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the filing date of the application is:	March 3, 1999 🥡		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09, 261, 85	B. Patent No.(s):			
10-052125 Japan				
Α	l dditional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondenc document should be mailed: 	e concerning 6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: 1		
Robert D. Buyan STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$40		
4 Venture, Suite #300 Irvine, CA 92618	B Enclosed (Check No.	1162)		
		rged to deposit account if fee is insufficient.		
06/08/1999 ANOHANNE 00000025 09261827	8. Deposit account numb			
d1 FC:581 40.00 0P		51. 50-0070		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	<u> </u>	Attorney Docket No. ONDAT-002US		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct ap d any att ached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Robert D. Buyan May 28, 1999				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
	I otal number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		

PATENT REEL: 010001 FRAME: 0987

ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of Inventor(s):Yasunao KurodaName of Assignee:Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd.State of Incorporation of Assignee:JapanAddress of Assignee:5-11, Doshomachi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0045 JapanTitle of Application:Magnetic Record MediumApplication Serial No.:09/261827Date of Filing of Application:March 3, 1999

1. In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign and transfer and does (do) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) and all international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5. The undersigned hereby represent(s) and warrant(s) that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

6. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

7. The undersigned hereby grant Robert D. Buyan, Reg. No. 32,460; Donald E. Stout, Reg. No. 34,493; Frank J. Uxa, Reg. No. 25,612; Kenton R. Mullins, Reg. No 36,331; D. Jennings Meincke,

Reg. No. 36,606; Philip H. Haymond, Reg No. 38,177 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature of Inventor: _	gasanao Huroda	Date: May 26, 1999
	Yasunao Kuroda	

.